

DeKalb County, Georgia www.dekalbcountyga.gov



MEDIA CONTACTS

Burke Brennan, Press Secretary P: 404-371-6305 | M: 678-201-7209 Pauline A. Andrea, Public Information Officer P: 404-294-2092 | M: 404-971-2892

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 8, 2015

Keep DeKalb Beautiful Hosts Post-Holiday Electronics & Shoe Recycling Extravaganza

DECATUR, Ga. – Keep DeKalb Beautiful (KDB), a unit of the DeKalb County Sanitation Division, in collaboration with the Tucker Underpass Project (TUP), will host a Post-Holiday Electronics Recycling Extravaganza on **Saturday, Jan. 10** from **9 a.m.-noon.** The event will be held at the **Northlake Mall parking lot, 4800 Briarcliff Road NE, Atlanta, GA 30345.**

The event provides participants with an opportunity to recycle used electronics, including computers, cell phones, televisions and other household appliances. Tube-type televisions will be accepted for a \$10 recycling fee and Cathode Ray Tube (CRT) monitors for a \$5 recycling fee. All other electronics may be recycled at no charge. In addition, event participants can donate gently used shoes for recycling and repurposing. IMS Electronics, the vendor performing this service, has regional offices in Lithonia.

"These programs represent KDB's commitment to promoting beautification and recycling for all communities of DeKalb County," said Keep DeKalb Beautiful Director Gordon Burkette. For more information about how to plan a beautification project with KDB, contact KDB at 404-371-2654 or kdb@dekalbcountyga.gov, or visit www.keepdekalbbeautiful.org.

Keep DeKalb Beautiful partners with local community groups, such as the Tucker Underpass Project (TUP). TUP comprises a vibrant group of Tucker residents charged with advancing beautification efforts in the Tucker Area. For more information on this group, please visit their Facebook page <u>here</u>.

DeKalb County is Georgia's third largest county with more than 700,000 residents calling it home. Known for its business and education hub, growing international community and natural wonders, DeKalb County Government is administered by <u>Interim Chief Executive Officer Lee May</u>, and legislative policy is set by a seven-member <u>Board of Commissioners</u>.

Stay informed with news from DeKalb County by signing up at <u>www.onedekalb.com</u> or send a text message with the word ONEDEKALB to 22828 (message and data rates may apply).

###